Highlights
• High-performance 10/40 Gigabit
Ethernet switch
• 48 ports of 10 Gigabit Ethernet
connectivity
• 6 ports of 40 Gigabit Ethernet for
flexible uplink or distributed top-of-rack
connectivity

2 Implemented to deliver IPsec capability for Control Plane traffic
only.
Ordering Information
Part Code Description
EC7200A2F-E6 VSP7254XTQ 54-port Ethernet Switch, supporting 48 x 10GBASE-T & 6 x 40GBASE-QSFP+ ports. Includes single 800W AC
Power Supply, Front-to-Back Airflow Fans, and Base Software License. Slide Rack Mount Kit sold separately.
EC7200A2B-E6 VSP7254XTQ 54-port Ethernet Switch, supporting 48 x 10GBASE-T & 6 x 40GBASE-QSFP+ ports. Includes single 800W AC
Power Supply, Back-to-Front Airflow Fans, and Base Software License. Slide Rack Mount Kit sold separately.
EC720002F-E6 VSP7254XTQ 54-port Ethernet Switch, supporting 48 x 10GBASE-T & 6 x 40GBASE-QSFP+ ports. Includes single 800W DC
Power Supply, Front-to-Back Airflow Fans, and Base Software License. Slide Rack Mount Kit sold separately.
EC7200A4F-E6 VSP 7254XTQ Port-Licensed 54-port Ethernet Switch, initially supporting 24 x 10GBASE-T & 4 x 40GBASE-QSFP+ ports.
Includessingle 800W AC Power Supply, Front-to-Back Airflow Fans, and Base Software License. Slide Rack Mount Kit sold
separately.
EC7200A4B-E6 VSP7254XTQ Port-Licensed 54-port Ethernet Switch, initially supporting 24 x 10GBASE-T & 4 x 40GBASE-QSFP+ ports. Includes
single 800W AC Power Supply and, Back-to-Front Airflow Fans, and Base Software License. Slide Rack Mount Kit sold
separately.
Power Supplies
Part Code Description
EC7205A0F-E6 800W 100-240V AC Power Supply for VSP 7254XTQ, Front-to- Back Airflow.
EC7205A0B-E6 800W 100-240V AC Power Supply for VSP 7254XTQ, Back-to-Front Airflow.
EC8005001-E6 800W DC Power Supply for VSP 7200/8000, Front-to-Back Airflow.
www.extremenetworks.com 8
Licenses
Part Code Description
380176 VSP7200/8000 Premier License
380177 VSP7200/8000 Premier License with MACsec.
386914 Port License for VSP 7200. Optional license that enables all ports, for use on 1 Switch, and may be used independently or in
combination with Premier Software License.
Accessories
Part Code Description
EC8011002-E6 Slide Rack Mount Kit (300-900mm).
EC7200BTF-E6 Spare/Replacement Fan Module for VSP 7200, Back-to-Front Airflow, 3 required per Switch.
EC7200FTB-E6 Spare/Replacement Fan Module for VSP 7200, Front-to-Back Airflow, 3 required per Switch.
AL2011020-E6 DB-9 Female to RJ-45 Console Connector (RED)
AL2011021-E6 DB-9 Male to RJ-45 Console Connector (BLUE)
AL2011022-E6 RJ-45/DB-9 Integrate Console Cable
GSA Models
Part Code Description
EC720002F-E6GS VSP7254XTQ, GSA Version. Includes single 800W DAC Power Supply, Front-to-Back Airflow Fans, and Base Software License.
Slide Rack Mount Kit sold separately
EC7200A2B-E6GS VSP7254XTQ, GSA Version. Includes single 460W AC Power Supply, Back-to-Front Airflow Fans, and Base Software License.
Slide Rack Mount Kit sold separately
EC7200A2F-E6GS VSP7254XTQ, GSA Version. Includes single 460W AC Power Supply, Front-to-Back Airflow Fans, and Base Software License.
Slide Rack Mount Kit sold separately
Ordering Notes
Product ordering and hardware installation considerations: